
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

2/1(土) 曇りのち晴れ 5.7 4.8 556.6 22,041 22,041 9,269 237.8

2/2(日) 晴れ 6.4 8.9 580.6 22,992 45,033 18,538 242.9

2/3(月) 晴れのち一時雨 8.6 1.5 246.4 9,757 54,791 27,807 197.0

2/4(火) 曇り 5.6 0.2 127.2 5,037 59,828 37,076 161.4

2/5(水) 曇り 1.7 0.9 189.2 7,492 67,320 46,345 145.3

2/6(木) 曇り時々雪 2.4 1.8 274.3 10,862 78,182 55,614 140.6

2/7(金) 曇り一時雪 2.6 0.3 97.5 3,861 82,043 64,883 126.4

2/8(土) 曇り時々雪 5.2 0.9 110.0 4,356 86,399 74,152 116.5

2/9(日) 曇り時々雪 3.9 1.0 248.6 9,845 96,244 83,421 115.4

2/10(月) 曇り時々晴れ 3.2 2.4 383.9 15,202 111,446 92,690 120.2

2/11(火) 曇り時々晴れ 3.0 0.6 262.2 10,383 121,829 101,959 119.5

2/12(水) 曇り時々晴れ 5.7 0.0 220.0 8,712 130,541 111,228 117.4

2/13(木) 曇り時々雪か雨 7.0 0.2 134.1 5,310 135,852 120,497 112.7

2/14(金) 晴れ時々曇り 7.5 6.8 462.4 18,311 154,163 129,766 118.8

2/15(土) 晴れ 10.0 9.8 688.3 27,257 181,419 139,035 130.5

2/16(日) 曇り一時雨 9.8 1.2 169.7 6,720 188,140 148,304 126.9

2/17(月)晴れ時々雨か雪 8.3 0.4 70.2 2,780 190,920 157,573 121.2

2/18(火) 曇り時々晴れ 1.6 1.1 194.3 7,694 198,614 166,842 119.0

2/19(水) 曇り一時雪 3.8 3.3 168.4 6,669 205,282 176,111 116.6

2/20(木) 曇り一時雪 3.6 1.5 182.6 7,231 212,513 185,380 114.6

2/21(金) 晴れ一時雪 4.2 2.3 416.0 16,474 228,987 194,649 117.6

2/22(土) 曇り一時雪 2.9 1.5 275.8 10,922 239,909 203,918 117.6

2/23(日) 曇り時々晴れ 3.1 1.0 89.1 3,528 243,437 213,187 114.2

2/24(月) 曇り一時雪 3.6 0.6 149.2 5,908 249,345 222,456 112.1

2/25(火) 曇りのち時々晴 7.4 0.1 343.6 13,607 262,952 231,725 113.5

2/26(水) 曇り一時雨 7.7 0.3 205.3 8,130 271,082 240,994 112.5

2/27(木) 晴れ時々曇り 8.9 7.5 747.1 29,585 300,667 250,263 120.1

2/28(金) 晴れ時々曇り 12.6 7.0 589.6 23,348 324,015 259,532 124.8
℃ h 8182.2

5.6 2.43 292.2

2.42 238.4

庄内町2号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×504)  133.56kW 2025年2月
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